3,190.00 

200.00 
3~390~lf0 

400.00 
3,'790.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable Sales Approach it is your appraiser's opinion that the total daire.ges 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

400.00 
3,400.00 
3,soo.oo 

"THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

($3,800.00) 

11{~; 

Form mt-A 

STATE OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF LANDS AND RIGHT OF WAY 
RIGHT OF WAY APPRAISAL 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 
COST APPROACIH URBAN PROPERTY TOTAL TAKING 

s.P P roject Area 1-A COUNTY Ramsey PARCEi. 162 

FEEOWNER A. ~ff . & Albert W, Goldrich - PropertyAddress 146 Fenton Street , St.